BY-IAW TO. 2.4 |

To amend By-laﬁ No.16 of 1501 entitled "A by-law ‘é>provide |
drainage works in the Village of Beachburgh in the Township of
Westﬁeath in the County of Renfrew,and for borrowing on the
credit of thé Municipality the sum of Eight Hundred Doalars for
'completing the same "

WHEREAS the Munlclpal Corporatlon of’ the Township of Westmeath

on the 28th.day of September A.D.1£01 passed a By~Law for the
purposes above mentioned. |
AND WHEREAS the said By-Law has been acted upon and.the works .
l mentioned therein ﬁnderﬁaken and completed.

: | AND WHEREAS the said sum of $SO0.0Q provided for by the said

| By=Law for the said works being insufficient,the total'cost of
the said works being $1017.00,it becomes neceséary to pass a

By -Law aﬁending said Bj—law number 16 of iQOl,pursuant to sec-
Lion 66 of Chapter 226 of the Reviéed Stétutes of Ontario 1847
andAémending Acts tp provide for the said deficieney,and also
to provide for the issue of Debentures to the amount of $217.00

to defray the balance of the cost of the said works,and in

order to fully carry

out the intention of the said original

By=-Law No.16 of 1901.

v

I
% THEREFORE the said Iunicipal Council of the said Township of

Vestmeath pursuant to "The Municipal Drainége Act"and amend.

ments thereto hereby enacts as follows; -

1. That the Reeve of the said Township may borrow on

the credit of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath,

| ~ [fhe sum of Two Hundred and’ Seventeen Dollars($217.00) bedng

the balance of moneys required

over and above the said sum of

t800.00 already pProvided)for the construction and completion

-

T the drainage works mentioned in said By~Iaw No.16 of lf01

and may issue Debentures or the Corporatlon aforesaid to that




2

amount, in sums of not less than $50.00 each,payable within

Four Years from the 1l8th.day of January A.D.1602,with interest

at the rate. of 5% ﬁer anﬂum;that is to say;~- the zmount of

each Debenture and the date at which they shall be payable res—

pectively shall be as Pollows;-

1/ $50.15 on the 15th.January A.D.1903

e e 2] .__$52...9.6 on-the 15th.January A:D.1504

3/ $55.‘ao on the 1fth.Jjanuary A.D.1905 and ...............

4/ $58.09 on the 15th.January A.D.1506.......ceueevennn...

jpach bearing interest at the said rate of Five per cenfum per
ann;m from the date thereof;such Debentures to be payabie at

| the Bank of Ottéwa in the Town of Pembroke,and to haye attach-

sd to them Coupons for the payment of interest.

B, For paying the said sum of §$217.00 and the interest

tﬂereon for Four yearly paymeénts thereof ai the rate of 5% per

annum, the following special rate,over and above 3ll other REXX

rates,shall be assessed,levied and collected(in the same mann-
2r and at the same time as other taxes are levied and collec

ed)upon and from the lots ang parts of lots and roads men-

:

ioned and detailed in the schedule annexed and forming part

o~

T the said original By-Iaw No.16 of 18901,which is méde part

of this By<law for the purposes hereof,and the amount of the T

N

aid tétal special rates and interest against each lot or part

of 1ot and road shall be divided into Four equal parts,and '

one of such parts shall be assessed,levied ang collected gs

aforesaid in each year,for Four years,after the finail passing

o this By-Law,during which the said“Debentures hav

e to run,
t

Lhe schedule hereto annexed showing the calculation,amount of

et

)ebenture,interest,annual levy and the assessments of the

56

arties named in the said original schedule aforesaid.

n | ]




(Seal)

3
and for covering the interest thereon for four years,at the ..
rate of Five per centum per annum as afofesaid,é special rate
on.the dollar,sufficient to produce the yearly aﬁount required
thérefor($15.45 as per schedﬁle hereto annexed)shall,over and
above all otﬁer rates,be levied and collected(in the same ﬁan-

ner and at the same time as other taxes are levied and collec=

{ted)upon- and from the whole rateable property in the said Town-

ship of Westmeath in each year for Four yvedrs after the fihal
passing of this By-Ilaw,during whéch the said Debentures have to
run....

4. This By—law shall come into force on the 2nd. day of

January A.D.1¢02,and may be cited as "The Beachburgh Drainage
Amending By~1aw"

Passed this day of A.D.1501.

Reeve

N3 .
I %A //3
-
. VY- =
- =,
- 'y
5\“:
‘\r -
TN
S
] 7 <.
i’ - T
'}) ;j_
\1 N
rd
V3
- ‘/\
I
)
[ .‘ \:‘_,l
N
hY s\
]
Y - . “_’ \l\
A -




////!57 —

//

////f SCHEDULE A{extra cost with interest §244.00) o
/// ‘ Total share of Annual Ass't
Names of extra cost,based
on former sche for 4 |
Owners edule. - ' l
Years !
i
Beach Jas.A. 351,50 §12.69 |
I
Letby Fred'k $27 .00 6.75 i
Amount yearly Debenture }
Christmann Mrs.  $15.67 3.92 C e eeieeieaanen . .
- Punn-W-Hs - - —— - $-2.29 - - — - -~ 57 (1) - $50.15 A
Dunn rs.H. $ 5.76 1.44 (2) $52.96
Cameron Lachlan § 5.79 1.45 (3) $55.80 |
McNab Robert 3 3.31 .83 . (4) $58.09
Christmann H.B.  $13.10 3.27 3217.00
Stokes Henry 3 8.11 2,02 T
dright Samuel $ ©.34 . 2.33
. Total Yearly Assess— ;
Wilcox Amelia $ 8.85 : 2.21 |
- ment each year for 4
Wright John $ 5.69 1.43 :
' Years $61.00 !
Graham #Wmnm. $ 9.64 2.41 |
Beauprie iartin $ 2.87 72T |
Methodist Church $ 8.40 2.10 :
Tracey Henry 3 2.89 : .73 '
- Hazleton John $ 1.35 T34
Nelson John $ .54 14 :
i
Township of)- .
- $61.81 ‘ $15.45 A !

Jestmeath )

$244.00 $61.00

——— — — — 1]




BY-LAJ No. th of 1¢C1

i

4 Amending the "Beachburgh Drain-
i

- apge By-Law"No.1l6 of 1¢01

!

[

279
rassed Dec /4 1501
N T

]
ﬁ Jas.H.Burritt

Solicitor. for Township.

“

T,



BY-L:i Ho. 2

Te anend Bre Law He.16 of 1501 enti ;e“ "A byelaw éﬁ?provida

.Cu

irainagge works in the Villame of Beachbhurgh in the Townghip of

sestmenth in the County of Renfrew,and for ﬂorrafwnf on the

Y

eradit of the 'unic ipalviJ the sum of Tight iundred DLoklars for

completing the same ©

.

JHEITEAS the Lunicipal Corporation of the Township of .eustmeath

on the 28th.day of September ~.0 1:01 passed é ByeIlaw for the
purposés above mentionea.

AN LHYRLAS the said SyeLlov hés bsen acted upon and the works
mentioned thorein undertukon aﬁd completed.
Al dHSRsAL the said sum of o8CH.CC provided for by the said
Sy=Law for Lthe sald worls ?oing ingufficient,the total cost of
the said works being {1017.00,it bocomes necessary 40 pass &

Sy=Law anenuineg caid LyeIaw number 16 of 19601 ,pursuunt 10 SeCe
ticn 66 of Chapter 2286 of the'ﬁevisc@ Jtotutes of Cntario 157
and amenuing cts tO provide for thc'said aeliciency,and alco
to provide for the issuc of Debentures to thne suount of (217.00
to uefray tﬁe balance ol the cost of the said works,and in ...
order to fully carry out the intenticn of the said oripingl
By=law o,16 of 1&0L. |
THAZAUFCG the saida .unicipal Council of the said Township of
~estmenth pursuant to "The 'unicipal drainage asct™and anende
ments thercto heroby enacts a3 folliovs
1. That the Deeve cf the zaid Township may borrow on

) T3 o - ,' -y Cpmm i T T A e e - 3
w8 Crocit o0 ths Corouri llon ol LAas Lovnsiip ol sestmanth,

the sun of Two .undrad uﬂu ~evintceon bollars{217.00) badgng °

»

the balance of moneys required(over ami above the saild sam or
T . . R 2 : .
wo00.00 alvendy provided)for the consiruction and complotion

of the drainage works mentioned in saic

Syelog 110.16 of 1.0y,

ono o T ¥ %
ana may issue Denentures of the Corporation aforesaid te th t
X W20 [*3 4 %4

R

,_-!.




AR

amount;in sums of not less than 450.00 each,payable within
Four Years from the 1&th.day of January A.D.1808,with interest
at the rate of B% per annum,that is to say;= the amount of
gauch Deobenture and the dote ot which they gshull be payable res
pectively shall be as follovws;=

1/ $60.15 on the 15th.January A.D.1903

2f $52.086 on the 1bth,January ..D.1804
5/ $85.80 on the 15th.Januery A.J.1008 aNG cvenvneneransas

4/ £$58.09 on the 1Bth.January A.0.1606..ccceeenerernnvannnn
each boaring interest at the sald rate of Five per cenfum per
annum from the date thersof;such Debentures to he poyable at
the Bank of Ottawa in the Town of Pembroke,and to have gltache-
gd to tham Coupons for tha'payment of intérest.
2, FPor peying the said sum of 4217.00 and the interest
thereon for Four yearly payments thersof at the rate of 5% per
annum, the following special rato,over end above all other xaxx
rates,;shell Le sssessed,levied ond collecited(in the same manne-
gr and at the same time ovg other taxes are levied and collec-
ted Jupon and from the lots and parts of lots and roads mene
tioned ond detslled in the schedule annexed and forming part
of the said original By-iaw !o.16 of 1%01,which is made part
of this By=-lsw {for the purposes hereofl,and the amount of the
said tétal specinl rates and intorest ageinst each lot or part
of lot and roed shall be divided into IMour equal ports,and
one of such parts shall be assessed,levied and collected as
aforesald in each year,lor rFour years,after the [f#nal passing
of this ByeLaw,during whiech the said Lebentures have to run,
the schedule heretoc annéxed showing the calculation,amount of
Lebwenture,interest,amual levy and the assessments ol the
parties named in the said original schedule aloresaid.

3. For the paying of the sum of $61.81 the amount ....

asgeosed sgoinst the said roads and lands of the ~unicipaliyp




{seal)

3
and for covéring the'intérest thereon}fér‘four‘yeﬁvs,at the ..
raté of FiVe'psr baﬂtum pPeY annum as aforesaid,a spaéigl fate
‘on the dollar,sufficieﬁt to préduce the yearly amount reoguired
therefor(%lé.é?_gsjpgr schedule hgfeto ann@xed)mhall,qver and
above all other rates,be levi@a and eéllectea(ig the samo man;
ner end ot the sdme time as other taxes are'ievied and collac-
tea)upon‘and from the whole rateable prOperty in the said Town=
ship of Jestmeath in each year for Four Jears aftwr the final
pPualnS of this By-Lﬂw,durlng which the ﬂaiu Debentureu have to
S PUNa .. | |
4. This Ey;law shall come into fﬂrée on the 2nd. &h&‘o?

January F 3.196? and may be oited as "The Beachburgh Drainage

\ fmendlng By—lav“

.Pasned this /144—~ dey of ﬂﬁi-éﬂd-¢1*/' A.D. 1801,

M | ,JM o

Clerk. ) , Reeve
N
! .
Q
vI -
JA T -
A LS
) (~I\$V - .
.‘-s' N o
R S
o e
~ ~ o
N N
// il [N



a -

SCHEDULE Alextra cost with interest $244.00)

Total share of | ‘Annual iss't
/ Names of extra cost,based -
on lormer sch= for 4
Ovners edule. n
' : . Years
X Beach Jas.h. . $51.58 T 512.89
“-Lletby Fred'k $27.00 o 8.75 : :
- . R amount yearly Debenture
A Christmann lirs.  315.67 ) 5.92 sesecas ieoavecnn
% Dunn W.H. 32,29 L .57 (1) 250,15
“~ Dunn Iirs.H. ¢ 5.76 . 1.44 (2) - $52.96
< Cameron Lachlan = § 5.79 .' Sl 1.45 (3) £55.80
K leNab Rebert 5 5,31 ¢ - .83 (4) £58.0¢9
. : - y A ‘
K- Chrigtmann 2.3,  $13.10. Lo 3,87 £217.00
L. Stokes Henry 58.11 T 2,02 -
- iright Samuel $ .34 2.33
] R " Total Yoarly Asssose .
+ iilcox imelim $ 6.85 221 :
, S ment each year for 4
A-iright Jonn % 5.69 ' 1.43
: ' S Yeoars s . 561.00
«_Graham iim. 5 9.64 , 2.41 : :
A Beauprie lfartin  § 2.87 - .72
{4 othodist Church § 8.40 | 2.10
L Trecey lienry § 2.89 .73
- Hazleton John § 1.35 .34
} Helson Jjohn 3 .54 ’ .14
Township ofl)" = ' o “"'%
destmeath ) — '_
- $244.00 . #61.00
N 4 v



= R e - ——————y i

LN -

wy ﬁ!;_. i o
. » \,« 0 [ 98] Y 1 S
%] [ R ) 0 Y i

7

4

I

1:

1
-

i

"rlrv
)
~

L

]

[N
L

3

TG

Nl
!
a4z
)
L3

of
N

;
L .
) iH
ne
.t
Jas.ii..h
for &

.

t

seacnol
o
N
i Ll
cC 1§ /?K_\

. 4 L3




